AL Lt AT

A Division of DY Dyna [echnology fnc

PARTS LIST

DR500V4

WITH BASLER DGC-2020 CONTROL

ﬂﬂ
E=

8161-00 60704-163




Z

Sg1-14 S¥—0t OL (A¥Q) 3ndYOL —(8

6
Sg1-14 08—GZ OL (A¥Q) 3Ind¥OL - @OF

1l

€D

)

©




ENGINE/GENERATOR ASSEMBLY

ITEM| PART NO _ |QUAN.| DESCRIPTION
1 _|B—350001—49( 1 | ORDERING SPEC., ENGINE
2 | TABLE 1 | ORDERING SPEC., GENERATOR
3 | TABLE 1 | WELDMENT, BASE
4 | A—99252-011] 1 [KIT, OIL DRAIN
5 | B—351400 2 | WELDMENT, SHOCKMOUNT SUPPORT
6 | A—350896 1| TRAY, BATTERY
7 |A-350484—3 | 1 |KIT, BATTERY HOLD DOWN
8 | A-96003-040 12 | HHCS M10 - 1.5 x 40mm (BELLHOUSING)
9 A-97436-010 12 SLW 10mm (BELLHOUSING)
10 | A-96007-030 8 HHCS M12 x 1.75 x 30mm (FLYWHEEL)
11 | A-97436-012 8 SLW 12mm (FLYWHEEL)
12 | 1116-000 6 HHCS 5/16-18 x 1
13 | A-16249-000 6 FN 5/16-18
14 | 1516-000 26 HHCS 1/2-13x11/4
15 | 636-000 28 SLW 1/2
16 | 1744-000 28 HN 1/2
17 | A-93711-006 4 HHCS 3/4-10 x 5 1/2 (GENERATOR SM)
18 | A-93711-005 4 HHCS 3/4-10 x 3 1/4 (ENGINE SM)
19 | A-93709-000 8 HN 3/4 -10
20 | A-93710-000 8 SLW 3/4
21 |A-350181—2 | 4 | SPACER, GENERATOR MOUNTING
22 | A-350944-2 6 SHOCK MOUNT (50 DUROMETER-ENGINE REAR AND GENERATOR)
23 | A—350944-3 | 2 | SHOCK MOUNT (60 DUROMETER—ENGINE FRONT)
24 | A-96580-005 1 CABLE, BATTERY - 36" (POSITIVE)
25 | A-96580-002 1 CABLE, BATTERY - 36" (NEGATIVE)
26 | A-96580-001 1 CABLE, BATTERY (JUMPER)
27 [ A—72302—004] 2 | FITTING, HOSE — 10mm x 3/8” (FUEL RETURN)
28
29 | A—351434—1 2 | FERRULE, FUEL FITTING —10mm (FUEL RETURN)
30
31 [A-57580—-000] 2 [HHCS 1/2-13 x 1 1/2
32 |90948—000 2 | BEVEL WASHER, 1/2"
33 | A-—93542—-011] 1 | ASSEMBLY, LEADWIRE (NEUTRAL BOND)
34 | A—90931-018| 2 | PAD, RADIATOR ISOLATOR
35 | A—21867—000] 4 [1/2 FW
36 | A=351735—1 4 [ SPACER, SHOCKMOUNT (GENERATOR)
37 [A-351735-2 | 4 | SPACER, SHOCKMOUNT (ENGINE)
38 |A-1178—000 | 8 |3/4 FW
39 [A-351626 1| TANK HEATER (2000W w/ADJ THERM)
40 [A-351403 REF | MODIFICATION, ENGINE MTG. FOOT (REAR FEET ONLY)
41 [ A-351818 1 | HEATER BRACKET
42 | 300527-1 1| DEUTSCH CONNECTOR PLUG
43 | 300527-2 1 | LOCKING WEDGE
44 |300527-3 5 | PIN, FEMALE (14—16 GA)
45 | 300527—4 3 | PLUG, SEALING
46 |B—300528 REF | DC ENGINE CONTROL SCHEMATIC
PART NO ITEM 2 ITEM 3 PHASE /VOLTAGE
B-351732-1 B-351599-2 B-351733 3@ 277/480-60HZ ONLY




ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY

33 | A-351695-1 1 COVER, ROOF ACCESS

32 | A-351420 4 CAP, ROOF SPLICE

31 | B-351751-2 1 WELDMENT, FRONT RIGHT ROOF

30 | B-351751-1 1 WELDMENT, FRONT LEFT ROOF

29 | B-351749-4 1 ROOF, MID RIGHT

28 | B-351749-3 1 ROOF, MID LEFT

27 | B-351749-2 1 ROOF, REAR RIGHT

26 | B-351749-1 1 ROOF, REAR LEFT

25 | B-351748-2 1 EXT 1, RH REAR SIDE

24 | B-351748-1 1 EXT 1, LH REAR SIDE

23 | B-351747-2 1 EXT 1, RH FRONT SIDE

22 | B-351747-1 1 EXT 1, LH FRONT SIDE

21 | B-351746-2 2 EXT 2, RH REAR SIDE

20 | B-351746-1 2 EXT 2, LH REAR SIDE

19 | B-351745 2 EXTENSION, END COVER

18 | B-351744-2 1 EXT 2, FRONT BOTTOM

17 | B-351744-1 1 EXT 2, REAR BOTTOM

16 | B-351743-2 1 EXT 1, FRONT BOTTOM

15 | B-351743-1 1 EXT 1, REAR BOTTOM

14 | B-351742 1 BRACE, INLET BARRIER BAFFLE

13 | B-351741 1 BAFFLE, INLET BARRIER

12 | B-351740 1 BARRIER, REAR INLET

11 | B-351739 1 FILLER PLATE, INLET BARRIER

10 | A-351417-6 1 POST, RIGHT REAR CORNER

9 | A-351417-5 1 POST, LEFT REAR CORNER

8 B-351044-3 6 DOOR, SIDE

7 | A-351415-2 6 SILL, TOP SIDE DOOR

6 | A-351416-6 2 SUPPORT, RIGHT SIDE DOOR

5 | A-351416-5 2 SUPPORT, LEFT SIDE DOOR

4 | A-351738 4 BRACE, RADIATOR

3 | A-351737 1 HOUSING, RADIATOR TOP

2 B-351711-4 1 HOUSING, FRONT RIGHT CORNER

1 B-351711-3 1 HOUSING, FRONT LEFT CORNER
ITEM| PART NO QUAN.| DESCRIPTION




ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY
(ACCOUSTIC)
CONTINUED

66 | A-65006-001 26 FN SS 5/16-18
65 | A-65001-000 22 HHCS SS 5/16-18 x 5/8 GR 18-8
64 | A-65003-001 68 5/16 SS LOCK WASHER
63 | A-65001-001 295 | HHCS SS 5/16-18 x 3/4
62 | B-351753 1 FOAM KIT
61 | A-350239-1 1 DOCUMENT HOLDER
60 | A-92421-000 17 FT.| FOAM STRIP
59 | A-62912-1 75 FT.| STRIP - 7/8" WIDE
58 | A-21698-001 100 | #10 SELF TAPPING SCREW
57 | A-65005-001 106 | 5/16 SS FLAT WASHER
56 | 580-000 150 | 5/16 FW
55 | A-16249-000 400 | FN 5/16-18
54 | 467-000 20 HHCS 5/16-18 x 3/4
53 | A-16250-000 30 FN 3/8-16
52 | A-81590-1 16 BEVEL WASHER - 3/8
51 | A-91658-003 30 HHCS 3/8-16x 1 1/2
50 | A-92419-001 80 5/16-18 TINNERMANS NUT
49 | A-15424-000 12 FOOT, RUBBER (FRONT DOOR STOP)
48 | A-98879-1 60 THREDSTUD 5/16-18 x 3/4
47 | A-350207-12 6 HINGE, FRONT DOOR
46 | A-95229-004 12 LATCH
45 | A-64876-000 25 FT.| EDGE TRIM
44 | B-350315-6 2 STRIP, SCREEN SUPPORT
43 | B-350315-5 4 STRIP, SCREEN SUPPORT
42 | B-350315-3 8 STRIP, SCREEN SUPPORT
41 | B-350315-1 2 STRIP, SCREEN SUPPORT
40 | B-3517191 2 SUPPORT, INLET SCREEN
39 | A-300526-2 1 INTAKE SCREEN (38.25 X 57.75)
38 | A-91478-015 1 INTAKE SCREEN (33.25 X 57.75)
37 | A-351720-1 8 SUPPORT, EXPANDED METAL
36 | A-351666-1 1 SUPPORT, FRONT EXTENSION ROOF
35 | A-351408-2 2 SUPPORT, END ROOF
34 | A-351752 5 SUPPORT, ROOF
ITEM| PART NO QUAN.| DESCRIPTION




HOLIMS dOLS AON3IOM3IN3

100—£8466-V | 92

du 3718vo

010—6/66%¥-V | ST

NOWJINOS3a | ALD ON 13vd ZM— NOUINOS3a | ALD ON_Livd IE
JOYLNOD 3NION3 3 1—GS8ISE-V | T J3NVd LNO¥4 X083 TO3INOD l ooslse-v| |
YOLOINNOD Nid +1 L |200—5T696-V | + YOLO3NNOD Nid 91 | |£00—-GT696-V| ¢
1NNJOLS JUSVII Ze—! 9 000—2081S 9 | M3¥OS av3aH ONIaNIg Z/1L X Ze—oF 9 1000—886¥2 ]
SONM | |000—-¥6£v6-V| 8 YOLOINNOD Nid 91 ) |900-G62696—V | £
KVHOVIA ONINM ‘ATEW3SSY 3 688l5c—-8] Ol ¥3dTIOH 3snd 4 100—68¥C-VY| 6
8/¢ X ze—8# SNH ‘aNIg_z8 < 100—-20¥9| 21 AV ! [£00—v¥66S—d]| 1L
2£—8# LONX3H < 000—-¢lIS| +1 8F YIHSYMX001 [4 000—-9461Z| ¢l
9l Ay¥3Live ] Z¥S00e-v | Si
HOLMS d01S—3 | |200—£8466-V | 81 ONUSNPQY _39VLTIOA ‘LVISO3M ] 100—£1SL6-V | LI
3sNd "dAV € I |000-¥90S6—V | 02 SLAN 3¥VNDS GINIVLIN 0Z—F/1 ¥ |000—-G6+¥26—V | 6l
3sSnd "div 0l I 900—9056—V | 22 v03d 3snd dWv € }  |800—£86SL-V | 1T
LINNOUD I 000—£G8Sv—V | ¥ avJ03a 3snd div 0ol I ]900—¢€86Gl-V | £T
3 8
l 3

vD3d dOLS AON39¥3N3

900—I¥6£9-V | 82

vO3a ONINYVM ONLLYY 3sSnd

Y00—I¥629-V | LT

1INNOUO

HONOYHL Qv3T ONIWLNOY ¥IL4Y TVNINYAL TIVASNI 1/%

\'§

&l

[arvon osx “aw 1]

§d TG

TOULNOD HLWM QaANddNS 3YYMGUVYH HLIM T3NVd OL 3¥NJ3S —




_
_
_
|
|
E
[

ado

Ad3LLYVE

HITIOHLNOD

SNENYO 3H1 OL d31D3INNOD SI
ANV 3N LOVANNYIN INIDONT IHL
A8 03131dWC2 NI38 SYH INIONT

L-PEeclGe-g

b. ! =
| IHL NO ONISIAM 04 H3HLO 1Y LYLSO3HE LNIFWLSNraY 32vLT0A HvA
O AY13H NAH Y
Pl
STYNINNTL NOILOSNNCD
H3IWOLSNO ALOWTH 100y
(3Wvyd WO SISSYHD) ONNOYD  auD
iiiii = d3anN3as 13A3 1and S14
| o HOLIMS dOLS AONIOHINI  §53
tHvl_ S HOLO3NNOD SNENYD  #ND
SSINMYH TINV TOHLNOD
+H> > v (MOLOINNOD TIWWS) NI 9 END
| SSINMYH HOLYHINIO NId #1 ZND
_ 1z — SSINHYH TOHLINCD 3NIONI
._._Ivv|_|w T e e e M e Rl R S 7] (MOLOINNOD IDWYINIGOL  IND
SNIDNT NO QILNNCK j“v : A v v v LND
HITIOHLNOD SNENYD LYeyoy@eyeye@_ y® yo _yeye -~ _ @ |
IIIII i . L nW.u W L €€ L6 L2 Zg Ozmom.u_
— = 14
“2snd ‘e
s 38Nd yoa NOILOANNGS HEWOLSND
A
iz r I )
8 [n] B '
v w/p w2 B3E338%
ago FrMFmEam . 5229938377
= VAl 1004
Ll = = iy
BT A
z
W m _ ORO@®E®® | |8 | |w &) ss3 IYYIYIYIYIYIYIY 1Y)
.lLllv_ & g | € zz| |s
” mu" o o ﬁﬁmw_ HI% ﬂl% D] -
I~ Bl <or | ezlgy” e
CE = ° °% °3 HLOBIE
) T ) © & W 7 F
4 [~ @[ zor = g = [l
o m = b
z Ok = 3 P
w _ 9_. Lor SE _@ _ j:14
S Ly = @ u @ z
o < | ®_ | |
2 >N ® & 0 s
= | | | |
g > L ¥ITI0HINGD = D *
S L o= 0202-090 ® o i <1 v
o 7@l z2 Pt O] o
e D) &
_.l @ 19 Z0l @ |_ =l=3 201
END




